# W.B. Gorm No. 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

irst	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.						
	Dist. DANKURA Sub-Divn. BISHNUPUR P.S. JOYPUR Year 2019 FIR No. 85/19 Date 26/11/2019						
	i) Act 135 (U.C.) Sections ELECTRICITY ACTI) &CC03 AMENDMENT ISlections 2007						
	iii) Act						
	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 1240 Time 19:15 HRS						
	b) Occurrence of Offence: Day TUTSDAY MONDRYDate 25.11.2019 Time 1.6.20 HRS (APPRox)						
	c) Information Received Date 26/11/2019 Time 19:15 HRs						
	G.D. No. at the Police Station :						
	Type of information: Written / Oral - TYPED COMPLAINT						
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX IT K.M. SOUTHERN SIDE FROM THE PS  (a) Address J.L.NO-130 ANCHAL NO-1X UTTARBAR GID VILL JADAYNAGAR NEAR PRIMARY  SCHOOL PS-JOYPUR DIST- BANKURA						
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.						
	District						
ò.	Complaint / Information :						
	(a) Name ARIF MONDAL						
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name LT-JIAD ALI MONDAL						
	(c) Date / Year of Birth						
	(d) Nationality						
	(e) Address ASSISTANT ENGINEER & STATION MANAGER, JOYPUR CCC, WBSEDEL PS-JOYPUR BANKUR						
	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. ① IBRAHIM MALLICK S/O NOT NOTED						
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) VILLAGE-JADABNAGAR PS-JOYPUR DIST- BANKURA.						
١.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant						
).	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required) :						
0	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :						
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:DOES_MIT_ARISE						
2.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL TYPED COMPLAINT OF THE COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.						
13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s .135 (1) (a) OF ELECTRICITY ACT. 2003						
	AMENDMENT IN 2007						
	I SI SHESH KUMAR O.C. JOYPUR DS.						
	egistered the case and tookup-the-investigation / directed ASI JAYANTA DAS OF JOYPUR PS.						
	to take up the investigation						
transferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complain							
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.						
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with						
	Name: SHESH KUMAR						
	Name: Name: SI OF POLICE, O.C. JOY PUR PS.						
Sia							
- 5	Complainant / Informant Number if any:						
	Officer-in-Charge						
	Joypur Police Station						
	Dist - Bankura						

### WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)



Date: 26.11.2019

Memo No.JPR/CCC/ To The Inspector In Charge, Joypur Police Station, Dist-Bankura.

> Sub: Complain against Ibrahim Mallick (user), Village- Jadavnagar near primary school Bankúra, PS-Joypur, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity by taping from the incoming service cable & bypassing Single phase electric meter for his Domestic connection.

Dear Sir,

I Arif Mondal, s/o Late Jiad Ali Mondal Assistant Engineer & Station Manager Joypur CCC, do hereby lodge a complaint against Ibrahim Mallick (user), village- Jadavnagar near primary school Bankura, PS-Joypur, Dist-Bankura for theft of electricity by taping from the incoming service cable & bypassing Single phase electric meter for his Domestic connection device arrangement. In reference with a secret source information undersigned reached at the spot as above place at around 16.20Hrs on dt.25.11.2019 together with 1. Swarup Kumar Das (SAE) & 2. Haradhan Ghosh (ACM) of Joypur CCC and found the theft.

During inspection it was detected that the said accused person was enjoying electricity by taping from the incoming service cable in a meter of whose display was ok. Thus the consumer was obstructing the actual registration of the power which he was using for his Domestic connection.

Then an inspection report was prepared at the spot where the load assessed as 200watts. I intimated Haradhan Ghosh (ACM) to disconnect the line and seized the hooking material. Thereafter, he de-hook the hooking material from the LT service line. Accordingly, I prepared the seizer list at the spot. Copy of seizure list & inspection report could not be handed over to the accused person because of his absence in the spot. The inspection team left the site at 17.00Hrs.

It is well established that aforesaid accused person Ibrahim Mallick (user), was committing theft of electricity by taping from the incoming service cable & bypassing the meter device arrangement and so the person is liable for prosecution under section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 amendment in 2007.

As such you are requested to treat this letter as FIR.

This is for your kind information and necessary action please in this regard.

Yours Sincerely,

(Arif Mondal)

AE& SM, Joypur CCC and Started Jorpun DS Case No. 85/19 21-26-11-2019 U/S 135()(a) of electricity act 2003 Amendmum-in 2007.

WBSEDCL, Bankura

Encl: Original Copies - Inspection Report, Seizer List & Seized Materials with Label.

Received ow 26.112019 at 1915 hrs

Joypur Police Station Dist - Bankura

Form No. 04 / 04

# West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
INSPECTION NOTE ON L&M V CONSUMER

(S&LP) Inspection Team

Name of the Consumer  I Dath in Millick (UMC)  Site Address  Viv. Jodanagin (PSJary Nature)  Dist Bank (Dan No)  C. C. C.  Dist Bank (Dan No)  C. C. C.  Dist Bank (Dan No)  C. C. C.  Dist Bank (Dan No)  Technical Details  Make WBSEDCL No. Voll Amps Pars (PP As par Card / Bill  SEALS  Seals  Existing No. Remarks  New No.  PR box (upper)  PR box (upp		HQ. Corporate, Vidyut Bhavan /	Bankma	Divn./Regio	nc
1) Meter Details As inspected: As par Card / Bill 2. SEALS 3. PR box (upper) ii) PR box (upper) iii) Meter learninal cover (L / R) iv) Meter body (SEDCL) (L / R) v) Meter body (Mfg } (L / R) v) Meter body (Mfg } (L / R) v) Meter status 5. Standard / Non-Standard, OK / Not OK 4. Meter status 6. Last 3 reading with date 7. Meter terminal voltage (line / display) in volts: 9. Load in Amps (line / display) in volts: 9. Load in Amps (Line / Meter display) 9. Blas ct. (pot. ct.) in ma 10. Observed foad 11. Phase sequence 12. Observation 13. Then of Energy detected or not Means of Their  Consumer / User / Representative Name: Not Personal Processing Consumer (Designation: Signature: Signature: Signature  Father's name Village PS Signature		Site Address vin- Jodannagan, PS-Joy PVM S/C No./ Con No Dist- Bankwin C. C. C. Joypw	Date of Inspecti Category of Cor Nature of produ Contractuol-Loa	ction	25.11.19 A Mound Ind / Com / Dom L. 200 KW
2. SEALS Existing No. Remarks New No.  i) PR box (upper)  iii) Meter terminal cover (L / R)  iv) Meter body (SEDCL) (L / R)  v) Meter body (SEDCL) (L / R)  v) Meter body (Mg.) (L / R)  vi) Op. Port  vii) 4/5 level security seal (L / R)  3. PR box conditions : Standard / Non-Standard, OK / Not OK  4. Meter reading on date  6. Last 3 reading with date  7. Meter terminal voitage (line / display) in voits. : VRN (230 /) VVN (230 /) VBN (230 /)  8. Load in Amps. (Line / Meter display)  9. Blas ct. (pot. ct.) in ma  10. Observed load : OzOONONIC (meter) observed pl-  11. Phase sequence : Forward / Reverse installed CTR:  12. Observation : Down of inspection it was detected dath the Source coast in a meter of whole inspection in the land of meters of whole inspection	1)	Meter Details Make WBSEDCL No. As inspected:	Voll	Amps f	Sens / PP
4. Meter Status 5. Meter reading on date 6. Last 3 reading with date 7. Meter terminal voitage (line / display) in volts. 8. Load in Amps. 1. Load in Amps. 1. Phase sequence 11. Phase sequence 12. Observation 13. Theft of Energy detected or not Means of Theft  Consumer / User / Representative 1. Name: Not Found at presentative 1. Name: Not Found at presentative 1. Name: Signature:  2. Name: Relationship / Designation: Signature: Signatu	2.	SEALS Existing No. Remail PR box (upper) ii) PR box (lower) iii) Meter ferminal cover (L/R) iv) Meter body (SEDCL) (L/R) v) Meter body (Mfg.) (L/R) vi) Op. Port	irks	New No.	NOR
9. Blas ct. (pot. ct.) in ma 10. Observed load 11. Phase sequence 12. Observation 12. Observation 13. The formal decided or not Means of The fit  14. Name: Not Found at pictures 15. Name: Relationship / Designation: 16. Signature: 17. Observation 18. Not formal in the sequence of the s	5 6 7	Meter Status  Meter reading on date  Last 3 reading with date  Meter terminal voltage  (line / display) in volts.  Load in Amps.  Sticky / Stop / Burnt / N  VRN ( 230 /) N  IR ( /) N	o display / Rumii Iyn ( 230   -	) VBN ( 25	
12. Observation  : Dwing in pection it was detected that the Sa accused person was enjoying electricity by taping from the service coach in a meter of whate display is the land angested as 200 world.  13. Theft of Energy detected or not yes theft my dedected.  Means of Theft  Consumer / User / Representative  1. Name: Not found at precedity.  1. Name: Not found at precedity.  1. Name: Designation: Designation:  Signature: Signature.  2. Name: Symptom of the second of the se		Blas ct. (pot. ct.) in ma : R-			
13. Theft of Energy detected or not Means of Theft  Consumer / User / Representative  1. Name: Not Found of presentative Relationship / Designation: Signature:  2. Name: Signature: Signature: Signature: Relationship / Designation: Designation: Tight Signature: Sig		2. Observation : Dwing in pect accused person was survice contrin	enjoying elect	detected tricity by to 2 Whase a	apisy from the is
Relationship / Désignation :  Signature :  Designation :  Signature :  Signature :  Signature :  Name :  Relationship / Designation :  Designation :  Designature :  Signature :  Designation :  Designation :  Designation :  Designation :  Signature :  S		3. Theft of Energy detected or not yes treft www.	y detecte	el.	ction Team Officials
2. Name: Relationship / Designation: Signature:  2. Name: SWARUP KUMAR DE 2. Name: Designation: TELE  Designature:  Signature: Signature:  Village  P.S. Signature:			Manual (E) &	1. Name : SMDesignation	on ;
Relationship / Designation:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Village  PS  Signature:		Signature: Signature:	25/1/19		
Local Witness  Name Father's name Village PS Signature		S. Milli	J.C.(C)		on :
Name Father's name Village PS Signature			oupumer de	' Signature	
			Village	P.S.	Signature

#### SEIZURE LIST

Date & hours of search: On 25.11.2019 at 16.20 hms.

Place of search: From the premises of Ibrahim Malliek viuage Jadovnejous, Ps- Joypus, tist-Bonkusa.

Name and address of The witnesses (1) Swarp Kr. Das 510- Sushas Ramin Das JE(E), JOYPMECC WBSEDCZ

12 Hanadhan Ghosh S/o-Loute Bishonyada ahosh A.C. M. Trypmece WRSEDCI

Article Seized: one no ut- two core pre contre approx length of lometer used as a hocking device.

Signature of the witness:

- Pre Bre / Mart / 19 (1) Signature: Suarupkiman des, Joppur cul Date: 25.11:19 J.P.(P)
- (2) Signature: Haradhanghosh Joypurc.c.c